ICBC Credit Suisse UCITS ETF SICAV

Société d'investissement à capital variable
Registered office: 49, avenue John F. Kennedy, L-1855 Luxembourg
Grand Duchy of Luxembourg
RCSL: B 207135
(the "Company")

NOTICE TO THE SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY

30th November 2022

Dear Shareholder,

As shareholder of the Company, the board of directors of the Company (the "Board of Directors") is writing to inform you about the change of denomination that will be made to the sole sub-fund of the Company, ICBCCS WisdomTree S&P China 500 UCITS ETF (the "Sub-Fund") with effect as of 1st December 2022 (the "Effective Date"), as follows:

Current name	New name
ICBCCS WisdomTree S&P China 500 UCITS ETF	ICBCCS S&P China 500 UCITS ETF

This change of name is linked to the cessation of the relationship between the Company and WisdomTree (which is currently the strategic partner of the Company), but this will have no effect for the shareholders as the portfolio's composition of the Sub-Fund will not be impacted by this change and no additional costs will be charged to shareholders.

All other key features of the Sub-Fund will remain the same.

The above modification will be reflected in updated versions of the prospectus of the Company (the "**Prospectus**") to be dated December 2022 and of the Sub-Fund's KIIDs, drafts thereof are available upon request at the registered office of the Company.

Terms not defined in this notice have the same meaning as in the Prospectus.

Should you have any questions or concerns about this change, you can contact your usual financial advisor.

Yours faithfully,

ICBC Credit Suisse UCITS ETF SICAV

The Board of Directors